10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

LUMMI TRIBAL COURT
LUMMI NATION, WASHINGTON

IN RE THE ESTATE OF: Case No.: CVPB

Deceased NOTICE OF PENDENCY OF PROBATE
PROCEEDING AND APPOINTMENT OF
PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE

On / / , the Lummi Tribal Court began probate proceedings for the above-
named estate. The undersigned was appointed as Personal Representative for the estate.

Any challenge to the Decedent’s will, if any, must be made within four months of this notice.
Otherwise, the approval or rejection of the will by the Court shall be final and binding. See
Chapter 35.09 of the Lummi Code of Laws for those requirements.

DECLARATION OF MAILING

I declare under penalty of perjury under all applicable civil and criminal laws that I hand-
delivered or mailed a copy of this document, along with a copy of the Order Initiating Probate, to
each person whose names and addresses are known to me, and who is listed in the Petition for
Probate filed in this matter as a surviving family member and/or as a beneficiary of the will, and
to each beneficiary or transferee of a non-probate asset of the Decedent. If the Decedent had a
will, a copy was provided to each named beneficiary.

List (add additional page if needed):
Name:
Address

Name:

Address

Name:
Address
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Dated:
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Personal Representative

Print or Type Name

Address

City, State, Zip Code

Telephone Number

Lummi Tribal Court
2665 Kwina Road
Bellingham, WA 98226
(360) 312-2239




