1			
2			
3			
4	LUMMI TRIBAL COURT LUMMI NATION, WASHINGTON		
5			
6	IN RE THE ESTATE OF:	Case No.: CVPB	
7			
8	Deceased	NOTICE OF PENDENCY OF PROBATE PROCEEDING AND APPOINTMENT OF PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE	
9		TEROOTTE REFRESEITTITE	
10	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE		
11	On/, the Lummi Tribal Court began probate proceedings for the above-named estate. The undersigned was appointed as Personal Representative for the estate.		
12	Any challenge to the Decedent's will, if any, must be made within four months of this notice. Otherwise, the approval or rejection of the will by the Court shall be final and binding. See		
13	Chapter 35.09 of the Lummi Code of Laws for those requirements.		
14	DECLARATION OF MAILING		
15	I declare under penalty of perjury under all applicable civil and criminal laws that I hand-		
16	delivered or mailed a copy of this document, along with a copy of the Order Initiating Probate, to each person whose names and addresses are known to me, and who is listed in the Petition for Probate filed in this matter as a surviving family member and/or as a beneficiary of the will, and to each beneficiary or transferee of a non-probate asset of the Decedent. If the Decedent had a will, a copy was provided to each named beneficiary.		
17 18			
19	List (add additional page if needed):		
20	Name:Address		
21			
22	Name:		
23	Address		
24	Name:		
25	Address_		
	NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE Page 1	Lummi Tribal Court 2665 Kwina Road Bellingham, WA 98226	
	Court Form PB - 09 8/30/11	(360) 312-2239	

Court Form PB - 09 8/30/11

1	1	
2	2 Name:	
3	3 Address_	
4	4 Name:	
5	Address	
6	6 Name:	
7	A June 2	
8	8 Name:	
9	II	
10	0 Name:	
11	II .	
12	2 Name:	
13		
14	4 Name:	
15	5 Address	
16	6 Name:	
17	7 Address_	
18		
19	9 Dated:	
20		al Representative
21	Print of	Type Name
22	Addres	S
23	${\text{City S}}$	tate, Zip Code
24	Teleph	one Number
25	5	

NOTICE OF APPOINTMENT OF PERSONAL REPRESENTATIVE Page 2

Lummi Tribal Court 2665 Kwina Road Bellingham, WA 98226 (360) 312-2239